



369 East Park Drive Harrisburg, PA 17111 (717) 564-1121 FAX (717) 564-1158 www.hrg-inc.com

## VIA STANDARD MAIL

November 26, 2014

Ms. Carolyn Akers, Chairwoman Londonderry Township Planning Commission 783 S. Geyers Church Road Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

> Re: Act 537 Sewage Facilities Plan Update Londonderry Township, Dauphin County

Dear Ms. Akers and Members of the Planning Commission:

On behalf of Londonderry Township, Dauphin County, we are pleased to submit this Act 537 Sewage Facilities Plan Update (Plan Update) including an Environmental Report for your review and comment. The purpose of this Plan Update is to evaluate the wastewater disposal needs of the Township based on anticipated future growth within the Township and the operation of existing sewage disposal facilities.

At the end of a thirty-day public comment period and upon receipt of planning agency approvals, the Londonderry Township Board of Supervisors will consider adoption of the Act 537 Plan by resolution so that the document may be submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) as the official sewage facilities plan update for Londonderry Township.

A public hearing to discuss the Act 537 Plan will be scheduled in January 2015 at the Londonderry Township Municipal Building. We appreciate your review and any written comments on the Plan Update. Any comments or questions regarding the Plan Update should be directed to my attention.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Herbert, Rowland & Grubic, Inc.

William G. Rehkop, E.I.T. Water & Wastewater Project Manager

WGR/ 001068.0430 P:\0010\001068\_0430\Admin\Corres\2014.11.26 TCPC Draft Plan Submission.doc

Enclosures

c:

Steve Letavic, Londonderry Township Manager Andrew M. Kenworthy, P.E., HRG File



369 East Park Drive Harrisburg, PA 17111 (717) 564-1121 FAX (717) 564-1158 www.hrg-inc.com

## VIA STANDARD MAIL

November 26, 2014

Mr. Timothy P. Reardon, AICP Executive Director Tri-County Planning Commission 112 Market Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-2015

Re:

Act 537 Sewage Facilities Plan Update Londonderry Township, Dauphin County

Dear Mr. Reardon and Members of the Planning Commission:

On behalf of Londonderry Township, Dauphin County, we are pleased to submit this Act 537 Sewage Facilities Plan Update (Plan Update) including an Environmental Report for your review and comment. The purpose of this Plan Update is to evaluate the wastewater disposal needs of the Township based on anticipated future growth within the Township and the operation of existing sewage disposal facilities.

At the end of a thirty-day public comment period and upon receipt of planning agency approvals, the Londonderry Township Board of Supervisors will consider adoption of the Act 537 Plan by resolution so that the document may be submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) as the official sewage facilities plan update for Londonderry Township.

A public hearing to discuss the Act 537 Plan will be scheduled in January 2015 at the Londonderry Township Municipal Building. We appreciate your review and any written comments on the Plan Update. Any comments or questions regarding the Plan Update should be directed to my attention.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Herbert, Rowland & Grubic, Inc.

William G. Rehkop, E.I.T. Water & Wastewater Project Manager

WGR/ 001068.0430 P:\0010\001068\_0430\Admin\Corres\2014.11.26 TCPC Draft Plan Submission.doc

Enclosures

c: Steve Letavic, Londonderry Township Manager Andrew M. Kenworthy, P.E., HRG File